	12-22	-2000		ney Docket No.:06	835
12/180 REC			T		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:	10155	8621		y(ies) thereof.	<b>.</b>
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		. /	28190	· ٦	۲ م
YOUBOK LEE		9/r	128/90		5.
LEE FUREY		· · / ·		:	25
<b>ROGER ST. AMAND</b>				I	Å,
Additional name(s) of convey	/ing party(ies) attache	d? Y	'es	X NO	° ℃
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving	an interest (assignee(	(s)):			
Name: MICROCHIP TECH	NOLOGY, INCORPORA	ATED			
Address: 2355 WEST CHANI	DLER BLVD.				
CHANDLER, AZ 8	5224-6199				
480.786.7200					
Country: USA					
Additional name(s) and addre	ess(es) attached?	Y	'es	X No	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with A.</li> <li><u>Patent Application No(s).</u>:</li> </ul>		the execution date( B.	s) of the appli Patent No(		
Others on additional sheet(s)	attached?	Y	/es	X NO	
4. Nature of Conveyance:					
	lerger ecurity Agreement	-	e of Name		
Execution Date: YOUBOK LEE: 11.28.00					
LEE FUREY: 11.28.00					
ROGER ST. AMAND: 11.28.	.00				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>PAUL N. KATZ BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.</li> </ol>	n correspondence 6	<ul> <li>Total number</li> <li>Applicatio</li> <li>+ Patent(s):</li> <li>= Total:</li> </ul>	••	ions and patents 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	inv
ONE SHELL PLAZA	-	7. Total Fee (37 C	C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
910 LOUISIANA STREET			sed Check # 7		
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4	<b>995</b>	3. Autho	orized to be ch	arged to Deposit Ac	cou
713.229.1343 (TELEPHO 713.229.7743 (FACSIMII		9. Deposit Accou (I		02-0383 of this sheet attach	ed)
				nderpayment or o o above Deposit Ac	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>10. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.</li> <li><u>PAUL N. KATZ (Reg. No. 35,917)</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includir</li> <li>D00 GT0M11 00000171 09728190 140.00 OP</li> </ul>	Vaul M Sign	. Kat		attached copy is a tr <u>12.01.00</u> Date cluding check)	
HOU02:765548.1			PΔ	TENT	

REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0655

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

## MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED 2355 West Chandler Blvd. Chandler, AZ 85224-6199

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"INDUCTIVELY TUNABLE ANTENNA FOR A RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TAG"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:

Citizenship:

**Residence:** 

Post Office Address:

o le Ma ste

Signature of Sole or First Inventor

In the State of Arizona In the County of Maxicopa

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $\Im \mathbb{R}^{42}$  day of November, personally appeared Youbok Lee, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary of Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0656

747 W. CITRUS WAY, CHANDLER, AZ 85248

**KOREA** 

747 W. CITRUS WAY, CHANDLER, AZ 85248

11-20-00

Date of Signature

LEE, YOUBOK

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

USA

§ § §

FUREY, LEE

Full Name of Second Inventor:

**Residence:** 

366 E. BRIARWOOD TERRACE, PHOENIX, AZ 85048

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Signature of Second Inventor

In	the	State of	Av	-i7-0n	a	
In	the	County	of N	Nari	UPIL	_

366 E. BRIARWOOD TERRACE, PHOENIX, AZ 85048

1/-28-00Date of Signature

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $28^{++}$  day of <u>November</u>, personally appeared se Furey known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

JACQUELINE EICHMAN Notary Public - Arizona Maricepa County Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2001

Notary or Consular Officer

IN WITNESS THEREOF. I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of Third Inventor:

ST. AMAND, ROGER

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

gnature of Third Inventor

In the State of Arizona In the County of Maria Pa

U.S.A.

1807 EAST LAVIEVE LANE, TEMPE, ARIZONA 85284

1807 EAST LAVIEVE LANE, TEMPE, ARIZONA 85284

 $\frac{11/28/00}{\text{Date of Signature}}$ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $\Delta S^{t_{b}}$  day of November, personally appeared Roger St. Amand, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.



Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 12/01/2000**